Updated 4/25

University of Indianapolis — Shaheen College of Arts & Sciences
2025-2026 Curriculum Guide for General Engineering Majors (GENE)
Bachelor of Science in Engineering

General Engineering (GENE) is a broad term that covers many engineering disciplines. The general
engineering curriculum allows for a curriculum tailored to student’s interests in collaboration with a faculty
advisor. In selecting engineering courses for the GENE program, students must work with a faculty advisor to
choose classes that ensure sufficient breadth and depth within some discipline. In particular, the GENE
program can include only engineering, math, and science courses that are sufficiently rigorous to count toward
a major in a given discipline (e.g., math, science, or engineering; see the list below of appropriate science
[Table 1] and math courses [Table 2].) This degree requires 120 hours for completion. To meet accreditation
requirements, a minimum of 30 hours of math and science courses appropriate for the program, including
MATH-190, MATH-191, and laboratory experience, are required. In addition, at least 16 hours of engineering
courses must be taken at the 300-400 level. Of these 16 hours, at least three credits must be taken at the 400
level in a specific disciplinary area (e.g., MENG, ISEN, EENG, CSCI/SWEN), not ENGR. Also, a minimum
of 45 hours in courses inside the R.B. School of Engineering (including CSCI) must be obtained.

Total Required Hours: 120
Total Required Math and Science: 30
Total Required Engineering: 45

Freshman and Sophomore Year

CSCI 155 Introduction to Programming using C++ (3)
ENGR 196 Introduction to Engineering (Design Lab 1) (3)
ENGR 198 Engineering Design Lab II (1)

ENGR 210 Engineering Economics (3)

ENGR 296 Engineering Design Lab III (1)

ENGR 298 Engineering Design Lab IV (1)

MATH 190 Calculus and Analytic Geometry 1 (4)

MATH 191 Calculus and Analytic Geometry II (4)
Additional Required Math, Science, and Engineering Courses

Junior and Senior Year

° ENGR 396 Engineering Design Lab V (1)

] ENGR 398 Engineering Design Lab VI (1)

° ENGR 496 Engineering Design Lab VII (1)

° ENGR 498 Engineering Design Lab VIII (2) (capstone)
° Additional Required Math, Science, and Engineering Courses

NOTES:

° A grade of C- (1.7 on a 4.0 scale) or higher is required in all courses in the Bachelor of Science in

General Engineering Degree at the University of Indianapolis.

) A minimum of 120 hours is required to earn a Bachelor of Science Degree from the University of

Indianapolis.

° An average grade of C or higher is required in all required Engineering, Mathematics, and Science
courses for the General Engineering Program.

° A student may complete more than one major as long as each major has at least 24 discrete hours.

Please see the Academic Catalog for additional details.

REMEMBER: If you have any questions about the General Engineering major requirements, contact a
faculty advisor from the R. B. Annis School of Engineering (Kenneth Reid, 788-3657; Annis Hall, Room 105)
or your academic advisor.

1



Table 1. Science Courses that count for GENE

SUBJECT

BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
PHYS
PHYS
PHYS
PHYS
PHYS
PHYS
ESCI
ESCI
ESCI
ESCI
ESCI
ESCI
ESCI
ESCI
ESCI
ESCI
ESCI

159
165
225
260
265
280
335
2XX
150/151
160/161
250/251
260/261
230
310
320
370/375
2XX
153
163
250
390
415
2XX
100
101
150
151
202
206
207
230
211
360
2XX

NUMBER TITLE

Introduction to Ecology and Evolution
Introduction to Cell Biology

Introduction to Genetics

Biodiversity

Ecology

Evolutionary Biology

Cell Biology

Approved BIOL course 200 level or higher
General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry |

Organic Chemistry

Environmental Chemistry

Analytical Chemistry

Biochemistry

Physical Chemistry

Approved CHEM course 200 level or higher
General Physics |/Calc Based

General Physics Il/Calc Based

Modern Physics

Electricity and Magnetism

Physical Measurements

Approved PHYS course 200 level or higher
Elements of Earth Space Science
Geohazards & Natural Disasters

Physical Geology

Physical Geology B

Physical Geography

Time, Trilobites, and T-Rex

Astronomy

Intro to GIS

Meteorology

Earth Systems

Approved ESCI course 200 level or higher

Updated 4/25

Counts towards
Gen Ed Natural
Science

x (e.g., 207)



Table 2. Math courses for GENE

SUBJECT

MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH

190
191

270
280
230
300
330
345
350
351

360
2XX

NUMBER TITLE

Calculus |

Calculus Il

Calculus Il

Linear Algebra

Calculus Sequence Seminar
Foundations of Abstract Mathematics
Differential Equations

Applied Statistical Methods
Prob and Stats |

Prob and Stats

Proof & Linear Algebra Seminar

Approved MATH course 200 level or higher

Updated 4/25

Credits

A~ b b~ b

w w W s



	2025-2026 Curriculum Guide for General Engineering Majors (GENE)
	Freshman and Sophomore Year 
	Junior and Senior Year 
	NOTES:  





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		General Engineering [GENE]_5.5.2025.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 29



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



