

University of Indianapolis – Shaheen College of Arts & Sciences
2025-2026 Curriculum Guide for General Engineering Majors (GENE)
 Bachelor of Science in Engineering

General Engineering (GENE) is a broad term that covers many engineering disciplines. The general engineering curriculum allows for a curriculum tailored to student's interests in collaboration with a faculty advisor. In selecting engineering courses for the GENE program, students must work with a faculty advisor to choose classes that ensure sufficient breadth and depth within some discipline. In particular, the GENE program can include only engineering, math, and science courses that are sufficiently rigorous to count toward a major in a given discipline (e.g., math, science, or engineering; see the list below of appropriate science [Table 1] and math courses [Table 2].) This degree requires 120 hours for completion. To meet accreditation requirements, a minimum of 30 hours of math and science courses appropriate for the program, including MATH-190, MATH-191, and laboratory experience, are required. In addition, at least 16 hours of engineering courses must be taken at the 300-400 level. Of these 16 hours, at least three credits must be taken at the 400 level in a specific disciplinary area (e.g., MENG, ISEN, EENG, CSCI/SWEN), not ENGR. Also, a minimum of 45 hours in courses inside the R.B. School of Engineering (including CSCI) must be obtained.

Total Required Hours: 120

Total Required Math and Science: 30

Total Required Engineering: 45

Freshman and Sophomore Year

- CSCI 155 Introduction to Programming using C++ (3)
- ENGR 196 Introduction to Engineering (Design Lab I) (3)
- ENGR 198 Engineering Design Lab II (1)
- ENGR 210 Engineering Economics (3)
- ENGR 296 Engineering Design Lab III (1)
- ENGR 298 Engineering Design Lab IV (1)
- MATH 190 Calculus and Analytic Geometry I (4)
- MATH 191 Calculus and Analytic Geometry II (4)
- Additional Required Math, Science, and Engineering Courses

Junior and Senior Year

- ENGR 396 Engineering Design Lab V (1)
- ENGR 398 Engineering Design Lab VI (1)
- ENGR 496 Engineering Design Lab VII (1)
- ENGR 498 Engineering Design Lab VIII (2) (capstone)
- Additional Required Math, Science, and Engineering Courses

NOTES:

- A grade of C- (1.7 on a 4.0 scale) or higher is required in all courses in the Bachelor of Science in General Engineering Degree at the University of Indianapolis.
- A minimum of 120 hours is required to earn a Bachelor of Science Degree from the University of Indianapolis.
- An average grade of C or higher is required in all required Engineering, Mathematics, and Science courses for the General Engineering Program.
- A student may complete more than one major as long as each major has at least 24 discrete hours. Please see the Academic Catalog for additional details.

REMEMBER: If you have any questions about the General Engineering major requirements, contact a faculty advisor from the R. B. Annis School of Engineering (Kenneth Reid, 788-3657; Annis Hall, Room 105) or your academic advisor.

Table 1. Science Courses that count for GENE

SUBJECT	NUMBER	TITLE	LAB	Counts towards Gen Ed Natural Science
BIOL	159	Introduction to Ecology and Evolution	x	
BIOL	165	Introduction to Cell Biology	x	x
BIOL	225	Introduction to Genetics	x	
BIOL	260	Biodiversity	x	
BIOL	265	Ecology	x	
BIOL	280	Evolutionary Biology	x	
BIOL	335	Cell Biology	x	
BIOL	2XX	Approved BIOL course 200 level or higher		
CHEM	150/151	General Chemistry I	x	
CHEM	160/161	General Chemistry II	x	
CHEM	250/251	Organic Chemistry I	x	
CHEM	260/261	Organic Chemistry II	x	
CHEM	230	Environmental Chemistry	x	
CHEM	310	Analytical Chemistry	x	
CHEM	320	Biochemistry	x	
CHEM	370/375	Physical Chemistry	x	
CHEM	2XX	Approved CHEM course 200 level or higher		
PHYS	153	General Physics I/Calc Based	x	x
PHYS	163	General Physics II/Calc Based	x	
PHYS	250	Modern Physics	x	
PHYS	390	Electricity and Magnetism		
PHYS	415	Physical Measurements	x	
PHYS	2XX	Approved PHYS course 200 level or higher		x (e.g., 207)
ESCI	100	Elements of Earth Space Science	x	x
ESCI	101	Geohazards & Natural Disasters	x	x
ESCI	150	Physical Geology	x	x
ESCI	151	Physical Geology B		
ESCI	202	Physical Geography	x	x
ESCI	206	Time, Trilobites, and T-Rex	x	x
ESCI	207	Astronomy	x	x
ESCI	230	Intro to GIS		
ESCI	211	Meteorology	x	x
ESCI	360	Earth Systems		
ESCI	2XX	Approved ESCI course 200 level or higher		

Table 2. Math courses for GENE

SUBJECT	NUMBER	TITLE	Credits
MATH	190	Calculus I	4
MATH	191	Calculus II	4
MATH	270	Calculus III	4
MATH	280	Linear Algebra	4
MATH	230	Calculus Sequence Seminar	1
MATH	300	Foundations of Abstract Mathematics	4
MATH	330	Differential Equations	3
MATH	345	Applied Statistical Methods	4
MATH	350	Prob and Stats I	3
MATH	351	Prob and Stats II	3
MATH	360	Proof & Linear Algebra Seminar	1
MATH	2XX	Approved MATH course 200 level or higher	1